ORDINANCE NO. 2015-112

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Findlay, State of Ohio, two-thirds (2/3) of
all members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1: That the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated:

FROM:
TO:

FROM:
TO:
FROM:
TO:

FROM:
TO:

FROM:
TO:

FROM:
TO:

FROM:
TO:

SECTION 2:

City Income Tax Fund
City Income Tax #27047000-other

Energy Bonds Series B #23056100
CIT Capital Improvements
Energy Bonds Series A #23056000
CIT Capital Improvements

Police Pension Fund
Police Pension #27678000

Fire Pension Fund
Fire Pension #27079000

Cemetery Trust Fund
Cemetery Trust #27086000-other

Severance Payout Reserve Fund

Severance Payout Reserve #22090000-personal services ~ $

$ 1,313,000.00
$ 1,313,000.00

$ 17,155.35

$ 17,185.35
$ 25.44

$ 2544
$ 16,493.74

$ 16,493.74
$ 16,493.74

$ 16,493.74
$ 696.56

$ 696.56
$ 27,000.00

27,000.00

This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure

necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the
inhabitants of the City of Findlay, Ohio, and for the further reason it is immediately
necessary to appropriate said funds so that funds may be available to pay expenditures
as they become due,

WHEREFORE, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage and approval by the Mayor.
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